
No. GV 204534

THE STATE OF TEXAS,

v.

AMCARE HEALTH PLANS OF TEXAS,
INC. and AMCARE MANAGEMENT, INC.

In The District Court

In Travis County, Texas

200tr' Judicial District

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE and

DESIGNATION OF LEAD COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Wisener * Nunnally * Gold, L,L.P., I{arold B. Gold and

Robert H. Nunnally, Jr. hereby give their notice of appearance as co-counsel for Jean Johnson, as

Special Deputy Receiver of AmCare Health Plans of Texas, Inc. and AmCare Management, Inc.

and hereby designate Harold B. Gold as lead counsel in this proceeding on behalf of the Special

Deputy Receiver.

Respectfully submitted,

Wisener Nunnally * Gold, L.L.P.

By:

Robert H, Nunnally, Jr.

Bar No. 15141600

625 W. Centerville Road, Suite

Garland, Texas 75041

T:972.840.9080

F:972.840.6575
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Brian E. Riewe, P.C.

Brian E. Riewe

Bar No. 16915600

Gregory C. Douglass

Bar No. 06049200

4408 Spicewood Springs Road, Suite l0l
Austin, Texas 78759

T:512.236.9955

F:512.236.9966

Attorneys for Jean Johnson, Speciøl Deputy

Receiver of AmCare Health Plans of Texas, Inc. and

AmCare Management, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served on all interested
parties in accordance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure and Tex.lNS. CoDE ANN. g 214.007(d) this the 17il'

day ofAugust,2006.

Mr. Tom Collins, Special Master Mr. Mike Johnston, Atty-Hermann Memoriat
Texas Department of Insurance Ms. Margaret A. Pollard, Atty-St. Luke's Episcopal
333 Guadalupe St., Tower III Sullins Johnston Rohrbach & Magers, p.C.

5th Floor, MC-305-1C 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 2200
Austin, Texas787l4 Houston, Texas77027

Email; mjohnston@sjrm.com
Mr. James Kennedy, Attorney for the Receiver Email: mpollard@sjrm.com
Ms. Leanne Foster, Attorney for the Receiver
Texas Departrnent of Insurance Ms. Sue Buser, Attorney for Louisiana Receiver
333 Guadalupe, Tower I Martinez& Buser, L.L.C.
8th Floor, MC-l l0-lA l5l8 Highway 30 East

Austin, Texas 78701 Gonzales, Louisiana 70737
Email: james.kennedy@tdi.state.tx.us Email: sbuser@eatel.net

Email: leanne. foster@tdi. state.tx.us

Mr. Billy Bostick, OK-Deputy Assistant Receiver
Ms. Joan Lackorn, Liquidation Oversight 3530 Forest Lane, Suite 300
Texas Department of Insurance Dallas, Texas 7 5234-7910
333 Guadalupe St., Tower III Email: billy.bostick@bccg.com
5th Floor, MC-305-1C

Austin, Texas 78701 Ms. Karen Colombo
Email:joan.lackorn@tdi.state.fx.us Bay Area obstetrics & Gynecology, P.A.

#17 Professional Park

Mr. Thomas S. Lucksinger Webster, Texas 77598

President, Amcareco, Inc. Email: kcolombo@baobgyn.com
The SLI Group

10200 Old Katy Road Ms. Kathleen S. Carrigan, Direcror
Houston, Texas77043 COR Specialty Associates of North Texas, P.A.
Email: toml@thesligroup.com 1320 Greenway,#2}}

Irving, Texas 75038
Lee Spangler, Assistant General Counsel Email: kcarrigan@csant.com
Texas Medical Association

401 West l5th Street Southwest Imaging and Interventional Specialists

Austin, Texas 78701 flkla Dallas Radiologists
Email: lee.spangler@texmed.org Attn: T. Raymona Meeks

7515 Greenville Ave., Suite 710
Mr. Charles Bailey, General Counsel Dallas, Texas 7523 I

Texas Hospital Association Email: rmeeks@siis.md
6225 US Hwy 290 E.

Austin, Texas78723 Kaner MedicalGroup
Email: cbailey@tha.org Attn: Dana Fannin

P.O. Box 210429

Pat Harris Bedford, Texas76088-7429
Harris County Medical Society Email: dfannin@kanermed.com
l5l5 Hermann Drive

Houston, Texas77004 Mr. David W. Hobson, M.D.
Email: pat*harris@hcms.org 160l Main Street, Suite 302

Richmond, Texas77469

Email : ofcmgr@women-babies. com
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Aquileo N. Hemandez, M.D.
I l9l4 Astoria Blvd., Ste. 450
Houston, Texas 77089

Email : ahernandez4} @hotmai l. com

Mr. Jon McGough

Assistant General Counsel

University of North Texas System

3500 Camp Bowie Blvd.
Fort Worth, T exas 7 6 107 -2699

Email; jmcgough@hsc.unt.edu

Mr. Thomas L. V/einberg

Assistant General Counsel

DaVita, Inc.

1423 Pacific Avenue

Tacoma, Washington 98402

Email : rhartman@davita. com

Ms. Tricia Smith

P.O. Box 589

Rhome, Texas 76078

Email: bksmomO2@aol.com

Mr. Cosme E. Ramirez

161l0 Herngrif St.

Houston, T exas 7 7 032- 133 4

Email : cosmeeramir ez@y ahoo.com

Ms. Carleen M. Simon-Yates, RPH

12335 Kingsride, Suire 366

Houston, Texas77024

Email: cmsyjap I @aol.com

Mr. Brian E. Riewe

Brian E. Riewe, P.C.

4408 Spicewood Springs Rd., Suite 101

Austin, Texas 78759

Email: briewe@riewelaw.com

Mr. Sanruel Owolabi

16714 Cheshire Place Dr.

Houston, Texas 77083

Email: oblow I @yahoo.co.uk

Dr. Clay Heighten

VP Managed Care

MedicalEdge Healthcare Group

9229 LBI Freeway, Suite #250

Dallas, Texas75243
Email: cheighte@med-edge.com

Mr. Jonathan F. Buck

Catholic Healthcare West d/b/a Mercy Westside

Hospital & St. Rose Dominican Hospital-SienaCampus

330 North Brand Blvd., 4th Floor

Glendale, California 92 I 03

Email: JBuck@CHW.edu

Ms. Traci L. Cotton, Attorney
The University of Texas System

Office of General Counsel

201 W. 7th Street

Austin, Texas 78701

Email : tcotton@utsystem.edu

Mr. Douglas D. Dodds

McGinnis, Lockridge & Kilgore, L.L.P.

1300 Capitol Center

919 Congress Avenue

Austin, Texas 78701

Email: ddodds@mcginnislaw.com
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